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2 Date 7/ZJ.,/Z.3 
I 

LD 320 

(Fihng No S-'{'fl> 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the drrection of the Secretary of the Senate 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 131ST LEGISLATURE 

7 FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "A "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to SP 141, 
9 L D 320, "An Act to Support the Mame Multicultural Center" 

10 Amend the amendment by stnkmg out all of sect10n 1 and msertmg the followmg 

11 'Sec. 1. Appropr1at1ons and allocations. The followmg appropnat10ns and 
12 allocations are made 

13 EDUCATION, DEP ARTlVIENT OF 

14 Adult Education 0364 

15 Imtiative Provides one-time funds to the Mame Multicultural Center m Bangor for one or 
16 more posit10ns to establish a comprehensive program for foreign-tramed workers through 
17 the Mame Multicultural Center The positions will develop and coordmate the 
18 comprehensive program, which must be designed to serve foreign-tramed workers with an 
19 emphasis on foreign-tramed professionals and seek private funds to support the center's 
20 programs and operations 

21 
22 
23 
24 

25 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2023-24 
$0 

$0 

2024-25 
$190,000 

$190,000 

26 Amend the amendment by relettermg or renumbermg any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
27 section number to read consecutiveiy 

28 SUMMARY 

29 This amendment replaces the appropriations and allocations sect10n 

30 

31 

32 

SPONSOREDBY· ~j'(V...,.,.::;, 

(Senator ROTUNDO, M.) 

COUNTY: Androscoggm 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved 07 /18/23 feae. 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD320 LR 1964(04) 

An Act to Support the Mame Multicultural Center 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment'~' to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin 

Net Cost (Savmgs) 
Geneial Fund 

Appropnat10ns/ Allocat10ns 
Genet al Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Reqmred: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 

($95,000) $95,000 

($95,000) $95,000 

Pro1ect1ons 
FY 2025-26 

$0 

$0 

Pro1ect10ns 
FY 2026-27 

$0 

This amendment elimmates the one-tune Genet al Fund approp11at1ons of $95,000 per year m both fiscal year 2023-24 
and fiscal year 2024-25 mcluded m the bill to the Adult Education p1 ogram w1thm the Department of Educat10n to 
provide funds to the Mame Mult1cultmal Center m Bangor for one 01 mote pos1t10ns to establish a comprehensive 
progiam for foreign-tramed w01kers through the Mame Multicultural Center and mstead provides a one-tune General 
Fund appropnat10n of $190,000 m fiscal year 2024-25 f01 the same purpose 
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