

GANG					
1			LD 320		
2	Date 7/22/23	(Fılınş	g No S-447)		
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	SENATE				
6	131ST LEGISLATURE				
7	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION				
8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S P 141, L D 320, "An Act to Support the Maine Multicultural Center"				
10	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following				
11 12	'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made				
13	EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF				
14	Adult Education 0364				
15 16 17 18 19 20	Initiative Provides one-time funds to the Maine Multicultural Center in Bangor for one or more positions to establish a comprehensive program for foreign-trained workers through the Maine Multicultural Center The positions will develop and coordinate the comprehensive program, which must be designed to serve foreign-trained workers with an emphasis on foreign-trained professionals and seek private funds to support the center's programs and operations				
21 22	GENERAL FUND All Other	2023-24 \$0	2024-25 \$190,000		
23 24	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$190,000		
25	1				
26 27	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively				
28	SUMMARY				
29	This amendment replaces the appropriations and allocations section				
30	SPONSORED BY. (DoTVMJ)	5			
31	(Senator ROTUNDO, M.)				
32	COUNTY: Androscoggin				
	FISCAL NOTI (See att	-			

I.

Page 1 - 131LR1964(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT



131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 320

LR 1964(04)

An Act to Support the Maine Multicultural Center

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Projections FY 2025-26	Projections FY 2026-27
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$95,000)	\$95,000	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$95,000)	\$95,000	\$0	¢0 -

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment eliminates the one-time General Fund appropriations of \$95,000 per year in both fiscal year 2023-24 and fiscal year 2024-25 included in the bill to the Adult Education program within the Department of Education to provide funds to the Maine Multicultural Center in Bangor for one or more positions to establish a comprehensive program for foreign-trained workers through the Maine Multicultural Center and instead provides a one-time General Fund appropriation of \$190,000 in fiscal year 2024-25 for the same purpose